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Company Name Title First Name Last Name Address City ST Zip Phone Email Company Website

American Red Cross Reg Vol Svc Officer Mar Parsaye 209 Farmington Avenue Farmington CT 06032 877-287-3327    redcross.org

Archer Memorial AME Zion Church Pastor William L. Campbell 320 Hayden Station Rd. Windsor CT 06095 860-688-5225 churchsec@archeramezchurch.com None

Ascend Mentoring Leroy Baily III 860-219-9402 Lbailey@ascendmentoring.org

Christ the King Lutheran Church Pastor Chris Dion 465 Park Avenue Windsor CT 06095 860-688-1854 ctkwindsor465@gmail.com ctkwindsor.org

Christ Proclamation Church Pastor Steve Thiel P.O. Box 413, 100 Pigeon Hill Road Windsor CT 06095 860-338-0253 sothiel@christproclamation.org christproclamation.org

Civitan Club President Neill Sachdev 176 Broad St., Ste 4 Windsor CT 06095 860-205-8434 neill.k.sachdev@ml.com civitan.org

Clover/Poquonock School PTO President Jessica Moninieri Poq. School, 1760 Poquonock Ave. Windsor CT 06095 860-687-2080 poqctpto@gmail.com windsorct.org/schools

Community Health Resources Development Director Katie Reaves 2 Waterside Crossing, Suite 401 Windsor CT 06095 860-697-3381 kreaves@chrhealth.org https://www.windsorcc.org

Connecticut Cat Connection Marianne Viewig 40 Stevens Mill Road Windsor CT 06095 860-219-9396 marianne@ctcatconnection.org ctcatconnection.org

Conn. Radio Information System (CRIS) Executive Director Diane Weaver Dunne 315 Windsor Avenue Windsor CT 06095 860-527-8000 dwdunne@crisradio.org crisradio.org

CT Valley Agricultural Museum Director David Langone 135 Lang Road Windsor CT 06095 860-285-1888 museum@townofwindsorct.com museumct.org

Daughters of the American Revolution Regent Christy Hendrie 60 Clover Hill Road Trumbull CT 06611 203-895-7237 regent@ctdar.org ctdar.org

Easter Seals Capital Region & East. CT Director Wendy Archer 100 Deerfield Road Windsor CT 06095 860-270-0600 warcher@escrec.org easterseals.com/hartford

First Church Early Learning Center Director Kate Bodmer 107 Palisado Avenue Windsor CT 06095 860-683-2854 fcearly@yahoo.com www.fcelc.org

First Church in Windsor, UCC Reverend Nicole Grant Yonkman 107 Palisado Avenue Windsor CT 06095 860-990-2291 pastornicole@fcwucc.org www.fcwucc.org

First Town Downtown Director Ken Fredette 161 Broad St., P.O. Box 397 Windsor CT 06095 860-247-8982 info@firsttowndowntown.org www.firsttowndowntown.org

Friends of Northwest Park President Terry Langevin P.O. Box 773, 145 Lang Road Windsor CT 06095 860-298-9873 dcmtbl@comcast.net www.northwestpark.org

Grace Baptist Church Lead Pastor Reuben Collins P.O. Box 664, 830 Marshall Phelps Rd. Windsor CT 06095 860-688-3847 churchoffice.gbc@gmail.com gracebaptistwindsor.org

Grace Episcopal Church Secretary Bonnie Yoskey 311 Broad Street Windsor CT 06095 860-688-1232 gracechurch@gracewindsor.org gracechurchonthegreen.org

Holy Temple Church of God in Christ Reverend Robert Young 691 Windsor Avenue Windsor CT 06095 860-688-3588 holytemple@holytemplecogic.us www.holytemplecogic.us 

Hopewell Baptist Church Pastor Dr. David Massey 280 Windsor Avenue Windsor CT 06095 860-522-4321 admin@hopewellbaptistchurch.net hopewellbaptistchurch.net

Housing Authority, Town of Windsor Executive Director Robert  Cappelletti 156 Bloomfield Avenue Windsor CT 06095 860-285-8090 windsorauthority@yahoo.com www.windsorcthousingauthority.org

International Gospel Fellowship Pastor Jeremiah Karanja 650 Park Avenue Windsor CT 06095 860-687-1765 info@igfchurch.com igfchurch.com

Islamic Center of Connecticut President Ahsan Saghir P.O. Box 624, 140 White Rock Drive Windsor CT 06095 860-249-0112 asaghir@att.net icct.org

John F. Kennedy PTO President Brooke Greenwood JFK School, 530 Park Avenue Windsor CT 06095 860-687-2060 jfkptowin@gmail.com windsorct.org/schools

Kiwanis Club President Richard Knickerbocker 110 Capen Street Windsor CT 06095 860-970-2074 rich51knicker@gmail.com windsorkiwanis.org

League of Women Voters Kathy Carroll 35 Parkwood Drive Windsor CT 06095 860-688-7976 kmcarroll1971@gmail.com lwv.org/local-leagues/lwv-windsornorth-central

Lions Club President Cythia Daniels 28 Jubrey Dr Windsor CT 06095 860-836-0280 cldressage959@gmail.com windsorlions.org

Madina Academy Vice Principal Masuda Vohra P.O. Box 564, 519 Palisado Ave. Windsor CT 06095 860-219-0569 vpvohra@madinaacademy.org madinaacademy.org

Mary's Place, A Center for Grieving 

Children and Families Executive Director Brittany Sheehan 6 Poquonock Avenue Windsor CT 06095 860-688-9621 brittany@marysplacect.org marysplacect.org

Matthies Hall Bonnie Buttler 237 Pumpkin Hill Road New Milford CT 06776 860-354-5129 matthies@ctdar.org ctdar.org

Mount Zion Redemtion Church Pastor Westley Beason 550 Matianuck Avenue Windsor CT 06095 860-752-8203 westleybeason@icumed.com 

Oasis Christian Church Lead Elder William Orme 500 Bloomfield Avenue Windsor CT 06095 860-285-0718 oasisccct@gmail.com oasisccct.org

Oliver Ellsworth Homestead EMA President Christy Hendrrie 778 Palisado Avenue Windsor CT 06095 203-895-7237 regent@ctdar.org ellsworthhomesteaddar.org

Oliver Ellsworth School PTO President Brooke Greenwood OE School, 730 Kennedy Road Windsor CT 06095 860-687-2070 oliverellsworthpto@gmail.com windsorct.org/schools

Poquonock Community Church Treasurer Paula Wetzel P.O. Box 262  Poquonock CT 06064 860-752-0752 paulawetzel@cox.net www.pccwindsor.com

Poquonock School Principal Jay Mihalko 1760 Poquonock Avenue Windsor CT 06095 860-687-2080 jmihalko@windsorct.org windsorct.org/schools

Praise, Power & Prayer Temple Pastor Ray  McMahon 209 Kennedy Road Windsor CT 06095 860-285-8898 pastorray@sbcglobal.net praisepowerprayertemplect.org

Riverfront Recapture Director of Development Deborah Baker 50 Columbus Boulevard 1st Floor Hartford CT 06106 860-713-3131 x326 dbaker@riverfront.org http://www.riverfront.org/

Rotary Club of Windsor/Windsor Locks President Timothy Grant P.O. Box 11 Windsor CT 06095 203-733-8225 mothygra@aol.com windsorrotary.com

Sage Park PTO Taisha Serrano Sage Park Middle, 25 Sage Park Rd. Windsor CT 06095 860-687-2030 x3176 tserrano@windsorct.org windsorct.org/schools

Season Fellowship Carol Mcomber 29 Owen Street Windsor CT 06095 860-424-2674 caroljayne@ymail.com 

Shad Fest Bureau President Kristen Hoffman P.O. Box 502 Windsor CT 06095 860-997-4439 krissygh70@gmail.com windsorshadderby.org

St. Casimir's Lithuanian Society Treasurer David Shaw P.O. Box 193, 28 West Street Poquonock CT 06064 860-688-9759 SaintCasimirsWindsor@gmail.com

St. Gabriel Church Pastor Rev. Shawn Daly 379 Broad Street Windsor CT 06095 860-688-4905 Pastor@windsorcatholic.org windsorcatholic.org

St. Gabriel School Principal Karla Neville 77 Bloomfield Avenue Windsor CT 06095 860-688-6401 Kneville@stgabrielschool.org stgabrielschool.org
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St. Joseph's Church Communications Director Lindsey Plunge 379 Broad Street Windsor CT 06095 860-688-4905 web@windsorcatholic.org  www.windsorcatholic.org

The 095 Junior Warriors Robert Fleeting P.O. Box 1117 Windsor CT 06095 theo95warriors@gmail.com

The Music School at Sound Crossing Executive Director Amy Cele 101  Palisado Avenue Windsor CT 06095 860-688-7707 amycele@soundcrossingmusic.com https://www.soundcrossingmusic.com/

Trinity Christian School Head of School Brianna Witkowski 180 Park Avenue Windsor CT 06095 860-688-2008 br.witkowski@tcswindsor.org tcswindsor.org

Trinity United Methodist Church Senior Pastor Christopher Yount 180 Park Avenue Windsor CT 06095 860-688-9245 office@tumcwindsor.org trinitychurch.faith

VFW Post #4740 Commander Peter Ford 276 Broad St. Windsor CT 06095 860-833-6593 vfwpost4740@comcast.net windsorctvfw.com

Vintage Radio & Comm. Museum of CT Executive Director John Ellsworth 115 Pierson Lane Windsor CT 06095 860-683-2903 radioclctr@aol.com vrcmct.org

Voices Against Lyme Disease CT President Bonnie Waterhouse 5 Kari Court Windsor CT 06095 860-930-2446 voicesagainstlymedisease@gmail.com voicesagainstlymesdiseasect.org

Washington Lodge of Freemasons Secretary Steve Matthews 260 Woodmont Drive East Hartford CT 06118 860-573-3928 stevematthews1975@gmail.com washingtonlodge70.org

Wilson Branch Library Branch Manager Gabbie Barnes 365 Windsor Avenue Windsor CT 06095 860-247-8960 Barnes@townofwindsorct.com windsorlibrary.com/wilson-branch

Windsor Art Center at the Freight House Executive Director Neill & Sarah Sachdev & Mckay 40 Mechanic Street Windsor CT 06095 860-688-2528 smckay@windsorartcenter.org windsorartcenter.org

WIN-TV Executive Director Jenny Hawran 599 Matianuck Avenue Windsor CT 06095 860-688-2626 jenny.h@win-tv.org win-tv.org

Windsor Chamber of Commerce Executive Director Andrew Surprise P.O. Box 9, 261 Broad St. Windsor CT 06095 860-688-5165 info@windsorcc.org windsorcc.org

Windsor CT Votes Chair/Convener Cheryl Curtis 20 Kendrick Lane Windsor CT 06095 860-683-1931 WindsorCTvotes@comcast.net

Windsor Community Television Executive Director Jenny Hawran 599 Matianuck Avenue Windsor CT 06095 860-688-2626 jenny.h@win-tv.org win-tv.org

Windsor Cricket Club Lawrence Jaggon 8 Mason Lane Windsor CT 06095 860-794-9553 lawjag@comcast.net

Windsor Democratic Town Committee Chair Adam Gutcheon 19 Mechanic Street Windsor CT 06095 860-580-9287 adam@windsordemocrats.com windsordemocrats.com

Windsor Education Foundation President Jane Garibay P.O. Box 86 Windsor CT 06095 860-882-8842 jane.garibay@gmail.com windsoreducationfoundation.org

Windsor Food & Fuel Bank Administrator Marilyn Benjamin P.O. Box 854 Windsor CT 06095 860-683-4199 info@windsorfoodbank.org windsorfoodbank.org

Windsor Garden Club Co-President David Stender P.O. Box 233 Windsor CT 06095 860-688-6753 davidfstender@gmail.com windsorgardenclubct.org

Windsor Giants Midget Football P.O. Box 361 Windsor CT 06095 windsorgiants@yahoo.com

Windsor High School SGC Chair WHS, 50 Sage Park Road Windsor CT 06095 860-687-2020 windsorct.org/schools

Windsor Historical Society Executive Director Douglas Shipman 96 Palisado Avenue Windsor CT 06095 860-688-3813 DShipman@windsorhistoricalsociety.org windsorhistoricalsociety.org

Windsor Housing Authority Interim Executive Director Maria DeMarco 156 Bloomfield Ave Windsor CT 06451 203-235-0157 MDeMarco@demarcomc.com http://windsorcthousingauthority.org/

Windsor Horseshoe Club President Paul Jary 25 Stinson Place Windsor CT 06095 860-688-7145 pdjary@gmail.com

Windsor Jaycees President Tammy Dube P.O. Box 67 Windsor CT 06095 860-922-0105 president@windsorjaycees.com windsorjaycees.com

Windsor Jesters Co-President Nicole Bushey 6 Knollwood Road Bloomfield CT 06002 860-597-2473 windsorjesters@gmail.com windsorjesters.org

Windsor Junior Women's Club Co-President Lisa McCarthy P.O. Box 1068 Windsor CT 06095 860-993-7861 wjwcmembership@gmail.com windsorjuniors.com

Windsor Kiwanis Club Victor  Bernstein 42 Orchard Rd Windsor CT 06095 860-688-2924 or 860-990-9936 victorbernstein@sbcglobal.net windsorkiwanis.org

Windsor Knights of Columbus Manager Fred Gauthier 16 Poquonock Avenue Windsor CT 06095 860-4402-0410

Windsor Library Association President Mike Zager P.O. Box 673 Windsor CT 06095 860-688-4435 info@wlact.org wlact.org

Windsor Marksmen's Association President Joel Dionne P.O. Box 445 Windsor CT 06095 860-508-8389 papadionne@gmail.com windsormarksmen.org

Windsor Palette & Brush Club President Kathleen Tracy 4 On The Green Windsor CT 06095 860-778-4888 KathleenTracy5@gmail.com None

Windsor Police Cadets Sergeant Bernard Petkis WPD, 110 Addison Rd Windsor CT 06095 860-688-5273 petkis@townofwindsorct.com windsorpolicecadets.org

Windsor Public Library Director Gaye Rizzo 323 Broad Street Windsor CT 06095 860-285-1910 rizzo@townofwindsorct.com windsorlibrary.com

Windsor Recovery Club President David Barans 118 Palisado Avenue Windsor CT 06095 860-285-0016 info@windsorrecoveryclub.org windsorrecoveryclub.org

Windsor Republican Town Committee Chairman Ronald Eleveld 880 Palisado Avenue Windsor CT 06095 860-580-9015 Chair@WindsorRepublicans.com windsorrepublicans.com

Windsor Veterans of Foreign Wars Alfred Meek 276 Broad Street Windsor CT 06095 860-925-6035 vfwpost4740@comcast.net

Windsor Volunteer Ambulance Chief Daniel Moylan P.O. Box 508, 340 Bloomfied ave Windsor CT 06095 860-688-8244 danielmoylan@windsorctems.com windsorctems.org

Windsor Volunteer Fire Dept Fire Administrator Paul Goldberg Windsor Town Hall, 275 Broad St. Windsor CT 06095 860-285-1983 goldberg@townofwindsorct.com townofwindsorct.com

Windsor Volunteer Fire Dept. Chief William Lewis Windsor Town Hall, 275 Broad St. Windsor CT 06095 860-285-1826 blewis@townofwindsorct.com townofwindsorct.com

Windsor Woman's Club President Jean Keating 237 Kings Landing Windsor CT 06081 860-285-0406 jeanannkeating@aol.com gfwcwindsorwomansclub.orgprt.tripod.com
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